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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
           This data is not final and may need to be amended.

  Large - Export
     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental

Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars

  Small - Export
     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental
  Total Small

  Total Large
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 25,024,280

 41,563,000

 3,564,000

 30,000

 0

 0

 31,235

 153,791

 28,619,515

 41,746,791

Class H
       Total Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

   Small - Export
     Transfer to Export Warehouses
     Use of the U.S.
     Personal Consumption/Experimental
    Total Small
   Large

Manufactured or received
from Puerto Rico

Removed Taxable including
from Puerto Rico

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large, Class A - G

Removed Tax Exempt - Cigarettes

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

 1,270,835,200
 157,781,200
 101,712,000

 2,396,381
 1,532,724,781

 0

 26,363,731,170
 0

 74,927,902

 8,954,794
 2,762,622
 1,936,375

 531,886

 29,450,272,911
 0

 119,873,021
 971,338,244

 9,255,155
 2,627,355
 1,990,466

 557,885

 884,863,589
 175,553
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 4,027,753,800
 162,083,000

 97,831,600
 2,465,076

 4,290,133,476
 0

 24,853,551,568
 0

 73,507,269

 8,050,348
 2,227,236
 1,858,592

 436,361

 25,881,987,055
 0

 100,043,557
 923,070,130

 8,215,078
 2,129,118
 1,891,130

 418,042

 833,586,103
 186,477

 35,764,800

 46,219,400

 460,000

 48,000

 0

 0

 21,237

 52,538

 36,246,037

 46,319,938

 48,217,600

 14,159,050

 912,000

 68,500

 0

 0

 18,041

 70,295

 49,147,641

 14,297,845

 2,560,584,760
 170,369,600

 83,412,000
 2,319,119

 2,816,685,479
 0

 25,747,808,260
 0

 91,256,993

 7,804,399
 2,920,884
 1,916,665

 632,629

 28,266,384,707
 0

 145,481,913
 781,138,112

 8,023,890
 2,532,288
 1,936,375

 705,057

 764,824,811
 1,346,746

 22,150,251,160
 1,313,304,600

 644,961,000
 18,579,995

 24,127,096,755
 0

 197,617,599,604
 0

 597,811,168

 66,633,986
 18,733,372
 13,992,064

 3,946,041

 221,276,593,190
 0

 981,829,729
 7,005,466,531

 67,821,698
 18,667,882
 14,240,652

 3,934,747

 6,641,126,181
 1,613,592

 402,653,495

 199,829,310

 10,712,000

 538,000

 0

 0

 166,768

 952,853

 413,532,263

 201,320,163

 19,716,107,460
 1,236,736,000

 565,653,080
 21,326,027

 21,539,822,567
 0

 208,255,246,742
 0

 1,817,495,210

 62,279,218
 21,047,597

 6,308,944
 9,325,699

 234,445,063,370
 0

 2,257,545,878
 5,260,300,398

 62,146,301
 20,587,574

 6,788,138
 9,111,167

 3,992,660,670
 999,440,294

 503,559,630

 54,944,110

 6,774,000

 18,289,340

 40

 40

 219,723

 609,918

 510,553,393

 73,843,408

Current Month Prior Month
Prior Year 

Current Month

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

Prior Year 
Cumulative
Year to Date

(Number of Cigarettes & Cigars - Pounds of Pipe, Chewing Tobacco, Roll-Your-Own & Snuff)

 Report Date:

 885,039,142  833,772,580  766,171,557  6,642,739,773  4,992,100,964
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NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed.
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   Snuff - Export & To Export Warehouses
     Other
   Chewing Tobacco - Exp. & To Exp. Whs.

     Other

   Export and To Export Warehouses

     Other

   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

 9,936

   Cigarettes, Total (USTSA 2402.20.1000,
                          2402.20.8000, 2402.20.9000)  666,490,000

   Cigars - Small (USTSA 2402.10.3030)

 209,094,000
   Cigars - Large:
                    Class A-G (USTSA 2402.10.3060)

 29,727,000                    Class H     (USTSA 2402.10.6000,
                             2402.10.8000,2402.10.3090)

 317,536
   Chewing Tobacco (USTSA 2403.99.2030)

 5,834,000

   Pipe Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.2020)

 39,564   Snuff (USTSA 2403.99.2040)

Removed Tax Exempt - Smokeless
Tobacco

Removed Tax Exempt - Pipe
Tobacco

IMPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES
Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption (As 
reported by the Bureau of the Census in 
Publication IM 146)

Release to Domestic Factories Without 
Payment of Tax (Included also in above 
"Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption" 
Category)

                 Total Large  238,821,000

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco 
                                     (USTSA 2403.10.2040)

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

Removed Tax Exempt - Roll-Your-Own 
Tobacco
   Export and To Export Warehouses

     Other

 103,774

 815
 0

 508
 0

 96,080

 3,555
 1,040

 381

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
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   Cigarettes - Small
   Cigarettes - Large
   Cigars - Small
   Cigars - Large
   Snuff
   Chewing Tobacco
   Pipe Tobacco

Onhand / Close of Business

   Roll-Your-Own Tobacco

 21,076,762,579
 0

 181,746,410
 465,388,779

 2,775,345
 1,195,607

 568,503
 226,846

 2,317
 0

 508
 0

 100,341

 5,461
 782

 440

 20,763

 474,864,000

 195,366,000

 29,776,000

 221,950

 6,459,000

 27,357
 225,142,000

 35,166

 180,000
 0
 0

 386
 0
 0
 0
 0

 22,071,612,969
 0

 183,119,049
 484,311,706

 2,947,442
 1,064,996

 620,258
 234,722

 156,849

 5,549,603,000

 1,267,110,000

 203,337,000

 2,137,736

 51,170,000

 257,470
 1,470,447,000

 379,003

 148,117
 122

 3,142
 2

 571,169

 27,429
 11,858

 2,260

 13,661
 0

 0
 0

 77,395

 0
 676

 295

 7,963

 699,700,000

 145,909,000

 47,230,000

 167,029

 7,396,000

 24,727
 193,139,000

 29,218

 180,000
 0
 0

 386
 0
 0
 0
 0

 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

 35,279,797,328
 0

 262,975,891
 460,634,327

 2,720,529
 1,059,070

 450,621
 4,246,994

 197,735
 2,206

 2,748
 2

 659,483

 31,954
 8,826

 4,338

 150,681

 6,639,019,000

 725,705,000

 332,326,000

 1,247,635

 162,354,000

 188,692
 1,058,031,000

 495,996

 240,219
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0
 0

Current Month Prior Month
Prior Year 

Current Month

Current Year
Cumulative
Year to Date

Prior Year
Cumulative
Year to Date


