

DEPARTMENT OF THE TREASURY

ALCOHOL AND TOBACCO TAX AND TRADE BUREAU

STATISTICAL REPORT - TOBACCO

Report Date: 08-NOV-2010

Report Symbol: TTB S 5210-08-2010

Reporting Period: August 2010

Page: 1 of 2

(Number of Cigarettes & Cigars - Pounds of Pipe, Chewing Tobacco, Roll-Your-Own & Snuff)

Manufactured or received from Puerto Rico	Current Month	Prior Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Cigarettes - Small	29,450,272,911	25,881,987,055	28,266,384,707	221,276,593,190	234,445,063,370
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	119,873,021	100,043,557	145,481,913	981,829,729	2,257,545,878
Cigars - Large	971,338,244	923,070,130	781,138,112	7,005,466,531	5,260,300,398
Snuff	9,255,155	8,215,078	8,023,890	67,821,698	62,146,301
Chewing Tobacco	2,627,355	2,129,118	2,532,288	18,667,882	20,587,574
Pipe Tobacco	1,990,466	1,891,130	1,936,375	14,240,652	6,788,138
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	557,885	418,042	705,057	3,934,747	9,111,167
Removed Taxable including from Puerto Rico					
Cigarettes - Small	26,363,731,170	24,853,551,568	25,747,808,260	197,617,599,604	208,255,246,742
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Small	74,927,902	73,507,269	91,256,993	597,811,168	1,817,495,210
Cigars - Large, Class A - G	884,863,589	833,586,103	764,824,811	6,641,126,181	3,992,660,670
Class H	175,553	186,477	1,346,746	1,613,592	999,440,294
Total Large	885,039,142	833,772,580	766,171,557	6,642,739,773	4,992,100,964
Snuff	8,954,794	8,050,348	7,804,399	66,633,986	62,279,218
Chewing Tobacco	2,762,622	2,227,236	2,920,884	18,733,372	21,047,597
Pipe Tobacco	1,936,375	1,858,592	1,916,665	13,992,064	6,308,944
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	531,886	436,361	632,629	3,946,041	9,325,699
Removed Tax Exempt - Cigarettes					
Small - Export	1,270,835,200	4,027,753,800	2,560,584,760	22,150,251,160	19,716,107,460
Transfer to Export Warehouses	157,781,200	162,083,000	170,369,600	1,313,304,600	1,236,736,000
Use of the U.S.	101,712,000	97,831,600	83,412,000	644,961,000	565,653,080
Personal Consumption/Experimental	2,396,381	2,465,076	2,319,119	18,579,995	21,326,027
Total Small	1,532,724,781	4,290,133,476	2,816,685,479	24,127,096,755	21,539,822,567
Large	0	0	0	0	0
Removed Tax Exempt - Cigars					
Small - Export	25,024,280	35,764,800	48,217,600	402,653,495	503,559,630
Transfer to Export Warehouses	3,564,000	460,000	912,000	10,712,000	6,774,000
Use of the U.S.	0	0	0	0	40
Personal Consumption/Experimental	31,235	21,237	18,041	166,768	219,723
Total Small	28,619,515	36,246,037	49,147,641	413,532,263	510,553,393
Large - Export	41,563,000	46,219,400	14,159,050	199,829,310	54,944,110
Transfer to Export Warehouses	30,000	48,000	68,500	538,000	18,289,340
Use of the U.S.	0	0	0 70,295	0	40 609,918
Personal Consumption/Experimental	153,791	52,538		952,853 201,320,163	73,843,408
Total Large	41,746,791	46,319,938	14,297,845	201,320,103	10,040,400

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed. This data is not final and may need to be amended.

STATISTICAL REPORT - TOBACCO

TTB S 5210-08-2010

Page: 2 of 2

Removed Tax Exempt - Smokeless Tobacco	Current Month	Prior Month	Prior Year Current Month	Current Year Cumulative Year to Date	Prior Year Cumulative Year to Date
Snuff - Export & To Export Warehouses	100.341	96,080	77,395	571,169	659,483
Other	782	1,040	676	11,858	8,826
Chewing Tobacco - Exp. & To Exp. Whs.	5,461	3,555	0/0	27,429	31,954
Other	440	381	295	2,260	4,338
Removed Tax Exempt - Pipe Tobacco		301	293	2,200	4,000
Export and To Export Warehouses	2,317	815	13,661	148,117	197,735
Other	0	0	0	122	2,206
Removed Tax Exempt - Roll-Your-Own Tobacco					
Export and To Export Warehouses	508	508	0	3,142	2,748
Other	0	0	0	2	2
IMPORTED FROM FOREIGN COUNTRIES Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption (As reported by the Bureau of the Census in Publication IM 146)					
Cigarettes, Total (USTSA 2402.20.1000, 2402.20.8000, 2402.20.9000)	474,864,000	666,490,000	699,700,000	5,549,603,000	6,639,019,000
Cigars - Small (USTSA 2402.10.3030)	6,459,000	5,834,000	7,396,000	51,170,000	162,354,000
Cigars - Large: Class A-G (USTSA 2402.10.3060)	195,366,000	209,094,000	145,909,000	1,267,110,000	725,705,000
Class H (USTSA 2402.10.6000, 2402.10.8000,2402.10.3090)	29,776,000	29,727,000	47,230,000	203,337,000	332,326,000
Total Large	225,142,000	238,821,000	193,139,000	1,470,447,000	1,058,031,000
Snuff (USTSA 2403.99.2040)	27,357	39,564	24,727	257,470	188,692
Chewing Tobacco (USTSA 2403.99.2030)	20,763	9,936	7,963	156,849	150,681
Pipe Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.2020)	221,950	317,536	167,029	2,137,736	1,247,635
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco (USTSA 2403.10.2040)	35,166	103,774	29,218	379,003	495,996
Release to Domestic Factories Without Payment of Tax (Included also in above "Entered/Withdrawn for Consumption" Category)					
Cigarettes - Small	180,000	0	0	180,000	240,219
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0	0	
Cigars - Small	0	0	0	0	0
Cigars - Large	386	0	0	386	0
Snuff	0	0	0	0	0
Chewing Tobacco Pipe Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	0	0	0	0	0
Onhand / Close of Business	· · ·				
Cigarettes - Small	22,071,612,969	21,076,762,579	35,279,797,328		
Cigarettes - Large	0	0	0		
Cigars - Small	183,119,049	181,746,410	262,975,891		
Cigars - Large	484,311,706	465,388,779	460,634,327		
Snuff	2,947,442	2,775,345	2,720,529		
Chewing Tobacco	1,064,996	1,195,607	1,059,070		
Pipe Tobacco	620,258	568,503	450,621		
Roll-Your-Own Tobacco	234,722	226,846	4,246,994		

NOTE: Changes in figures from prior reports could be due to amended reports being filed. This data is not final and may need to be amended.